

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

chools	MEETING DATE	2020-06-09 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request
.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	
).	CATEGORY	EE. OFFICE OF STRATEGY & OPERATIONS	11111e
	DEPARTMENT	Procurement & Warehousing Services	Open Agenda

#### TITLE:

Piggyback Recommendation of \$500,000 or Greater - FY21-123 - Visitor Management System

#### REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the recommendation to make a piggyback award to the vendor(s) awarded by General Services Administration, Contract No.: GS-07F-127BA; Contract Term: June 9, 2020 through June 30, 2023, Three (3) Years; User Department: Safety, Security & Emergency Preparedness (SSEP); Award Amount: \$1,106,920; Awarded Vendor(s): Raptor Technologies, LLC; Small/Minority/Women Business Enterprise Vendor(s): None.

## SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Per Purchasing Policy 3320 Part II Section M, the School Board may make purchases at or below the specified prices from contracts awarded by other governmental agencies. The Piggyback provides the District with a visitor and volunteer management system that will monitor visitors, contractors, and volunteers who enter a building and provides instant screening for sex offender status and custody orders.

A copy of the Contract Documents are available online at: http://www.broward.k12.fl.us/supply/agenda/GSA\_ContractClauseDocument.pdf

## SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

O Goal 1: High Quality Instruction ( Goal 2: Safe & Supportive Environment ( Goal 3: Effective Communication

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The estimated financial impact to the District will be \$558,980. Due to the COVID-19, the spending authority requested covers the estimated amount projected for the first twelve (12) months; therefore, additional spending authority, to cover the remaining term of the piggyback Agreement will be requested in a future date. The funding source will come from the SSEP budget.

# EXHIBITS: (List)

BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INF	ORMATION:	
APPROVED	Name: Brian Katz		Phone: 754-321-2655
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Mary C. Coker		Phone: 754-321-0503
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open	JUN - 9 2020
Maurice L. Woods - Chief Strategy & Oper	Board Meeting On: ( By:	Dana Ka	
Signature			School Board Chair
Maurice Woods			
5/29/2020, 3:16:08			